SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17114/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2024 in SCA No. 26350/2022 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

SURESHBHAI PANCHABHAI BHARWAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169512/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.169513/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.169514/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 12-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, AOR

Mr. Minhaj M Shaikh, Adv.

Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned order and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP (Crl.) No.7725/2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)