SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.26:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 13664/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2024 in SCRLA No. 2642/2021 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

HALARI VISHA OSHVAL PANJARAPOLE TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.226867/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH Diary No(s). 35776/2024 (IA No.228484/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.228486/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.228482/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.228487/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

With

Item No.72:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 43518/2024 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 232786/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 232784/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 232785/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 232783/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH Diary No(s). 44322/2024

(IA No. 230317/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 230318/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 14-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Megha Jani, Adv.

Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR

Ms. Aditi P. Sheth, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Runjhun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.

Mr. Angad Pahal, Adv.

Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, AOR

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Shreyas Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Chakerawala, Adv.

Mr. Manan Doshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner(s) on the basis of First Information Report (FIR)No.N11191066230 dated 7th February, 2023 registered at Police Station Vasna, Ahmedabad City, Gujarat in SLP(Civil)Diary No.35776/2024 and FIR No.11189001220446 of 2022 dated 30th July, 2022 registered at Halvad Police Station, District Morbi, Gujarat in SLP(Criminal)Diary No.44322 of 2024 till further orders.

To be heard along with Criminal Appeal No.3258 of 2024 and other connected matters.

www.ecourtsindia.com

In the event FIR(s) is/are registered, the petitioner(s) will be entitled to apply for interim relief in SLP(Criminal)No.13664 of 2024 and SLP(Civil)Diary No.43518 of 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER