

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 3900/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2024 in SCA No. 4301/2023 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

GOPALBHAI GANDALBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 36566/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 36561/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 36564/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s): Ms. Reetu Sharma, AOR
Ms. Niddhi Barot, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned order and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There is no reason to grant interim relief at this stage as the petitioners have been enlarged on bail.

To be heard along with Criminal Appeal No.5506/2024 and other connected matters.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)